WHEREAS, the CRL permitted the Agency to borrow from the Agency’s “Low and 

Moderate Income Housing Fund” (“LMIHF”) if necessary to satisfy the Agency’s SERAF 

payment obligations; and 

WHEREAS, on April 27, 2011, the Agency borrowed the original principal sum of 

Six Hundred Twenty-Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Forty Dollars ($629,940) from the 

LMIHF in order to satisfy its SERAF payment obligation; and 

WHEREAS, in accord with CRL Section 34191.4, the obligation to repay the funds 

borrowed to meet the Agency’s SERAF obligation may be repaid with interest at a rate 

equal to the interest rate earned by funds deposited into the Local Agency Investment